1= T e

2011 &# 87| 22 |1
HAHEAREE AR A
2RISR f'J TRt ,J Newco Hong Kong 123 Limited
‘,:L[ﬂ&ﬁ[ﬁ;[l}yﬁ%j%[;@l( a}r, 7 )5 pl = FE 8 S AR
BRI Fﬁ%ﬁ‘ﬂ[ﬁ@nﬁrﬁé%%ﬂﬁi% il = fORY 2 fE A

W 2 RlEVIE DIV S pLILEE

BTt PR A Rl TR AR 22 (R0 PR ST e AL -

T FIHA F1/ HEEE! HiE L PR
(-7) o (hE RV 15T P
RCEIFL & 2 2 il 2011 = & 16,000 7.60 82,245,000
8519 (6.33%)
4,500 7.61 82,249,500
(6.33%)
88,000 7.63 82,337,500
(6.33%)
61,000 7.64 82,398,500
(6.34%)
47,000 7.65 82,445,500
(6.34%)




33,000 7.66 82,478,500
(6.34%)
40,000 7.69 82,518,500
(6.35%)
340,000 7.70 82,858,500
(6.37%)
870,500 7.71 83,729,000
(6.44%)
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Tel: (852) 2840 9222

Fax: (852) 2521 7836

Website: www.sfc.hk
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